

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201
Oakland. California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0668, Version: 1

Subject: East Bay Corridor Initiative/Resolution Amendment

From: Planning & Building Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Acknowledging The City Of Oakland's Participation In The East Bay Corridors Initiative, A Regional, Multi-Jurisdictional Collaboration Of Bay Area Cities, Counties And The Association Of Bay Area Governments Designed To Serve As A Platform For East Bay Jurisdictions To Prioritize And Fund Catalyst Projects That Support Housing, Infrastructure And Community Development Projects, (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) Between Oakland And Participants In The East Bay Corridors Initiative To Collaboratively Enhance The Livability, Mobility And Economic Prosperity For Areas Within The Corridors And To Establish The Administrative And Governance Structure For The Initiative, And (3) Amending Council Resolution 83714 C.M.S Which Accepted A State Strategic Growth Grant For International Boulevard Corridor Planning, To Waive Central Service Overhead In The Amount Of Approximately \$105,000 Pursuant To State Requirements